RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE SERVICE OF
DANE COUNTY SHERIFF DAVID MAHONEY
R-2021-01

WHEREAS, David J. Mahoney will be retiring from the office of Sheriff of Dane County on
May 8, 2021;

WHEREAS, Sheriff Mahoney’s retirement will end a career in public law enforcement
service of more than 41 years, during which time he worked in the County Jail; in administration,
on patrol and as the 52" elected Sheriff of Dane County;

WHEREAS, Sheriff Mahoney’s leadership in law enforcement led to his election as the
President of the National Sheriffs’ Association, the organization representing elected sheriffs on
the national level;

WHEREAS, Sheriff Mahoney’s distinguished work in law enforcement includes special
attention to issues of racial justice; care for persons with mental illness in jails; and improvement
of conditions for all inmates in the jail, while never ceasing to maintain an overriding priority on
protection of the public throughout Dane County;

WHEREAS, Sheriff Mahoney has demonstrated an exceptional commitment to human
rights of all people, including those convicted of crimes, and compassion for the needs and
concerns of victims;

WHEREAS, the people of Dane County have been well served by Sheriff Mahoney since
he took office in January 2007 through a commitment to listening to constituents which he has
demonstrated by attending Town Board meetings, community organization meetings, ethnic
celebrations and community gatherings;

WHEREAS, the Towns in Dane County most especially commend Sheriff Mahoney for
assuring that the safety and interests of rural residents are given appropriate priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Springs does hereby
Resolve that it extends its highest commendation and warmest congratulations to Sheriff David J.
Mahoney for his unequaled service to all the people of Dane County, and wishes him the best in
his future endeavors and service.

ADOPTED by the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Springs on this 2nd day of March,
2021.

David Pfeiffer, Chairperson



Published and/or posted this day of , 2021

ATTEST:

Maria Hougan, Clerk/Treasurer
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Renee Lauber <lauberconsulting@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 24, 2021 at 9:17 AM
To: "Black Earth, Clerk" <townofblackearthclerk@gmail.com>, Clerk Albion <jhanewall@townofalbion.net>, Clerk Berry
<twnberry@chorus.net>, Clerk Blooming Grove <bgadmin@blmgrove.com>, Clerk Blue Mounds <townofbluemounds@gmail.com>,
Clerk Bristol <bristolclerk@bristoltownhall.com>, Clerk Burke <townofburke@frontier.com>, Clerk Christiana
<kathy.wilson@townofchristiana.com>, Clerk Cottage Grove <clerk@towncg.net>, Clerk Cross Plains <tcpclerk@tds.net>, Clerk
Dane <townofdaneclerk@gmail.com>, Clerk Deerfield <townofdeerfield@yahoo.com>, Clerk Dunkirk <townofdunkirk@att.net>, Clerk-
Dunn <chasslinger@town.dunn.wi.us>, Clerk Madison <schwassr@town.madison.wi.us>, Clerk Mazomanie <twnmazo@gmail.com>,
Clerk Middleton <broesslein@town.middleton.wi.us>, Clerk Middleton <info@town.middleton.wi.us>, Clerk Montrose
<montrose@chorus.net>, Clerk Oregon <jhanson@town.oregon.wi.us>, Clerk Perry <mlprice@mhtc.net>, Clerk Pleasant Springs
<clerktreasurer@pleasantsprings.org>, Clerk Primrose <clerk@townofprimrose.com>, Clerk Roxbury <roxburyclerk@merr.com>,
Clerk Rutland <clerk@town.rutland.wi.us>, Clerk Springdale <townofspringdale@mbhtc.net>, Clerk Springfield
<townhall@town.springfield.wi.us>, Clerk Sun Prairie <clerk@townofsunprairie.info>, Clerk Vermont <clerk@townofvermont.com>,
Clerk Verona <twithee@town.verona.wi.us>, Clerk Vienna <tovclerk@centurytel.net>, Clerk York
<NBronkhorstyorkclerk@yahoo.com>, Connie Anderson <connie@andersonconsultswi.com>, Dennis Jelle <ourfarm@muhtc.net>,
John Brixy <brixy4dane30@gmail.com>, Mark Geller <mgeller@town.verona.wi.us>, "Medina, Clerk" <clerk@townofmedina.org>,
Sarah Gaskell <sgaskell@town.verona.wi.us>, Tom Wilson <twilson@townofwestport.org>, townboard Cottage Grove Town Board
<townboard@towncg.net>, Vicki Anderson <deputytopc@gmail.com>, Alilen Wolfe <jd7200jd@gmail.com>, "Anthony R. Varda"
<arv@dewittross.com>, Cynthia Richson <crichson5@gmail.com>, Dale Judd <dtjffarms@outlook.com>, "Dave Koenig, Town Of
Dane" <townofdanechair@gmail.com>, David Pfeiffer <david.pfeiffer.townps@gmail.com>, Dean Grosskopf
<deana.grosskopf@gmail.com>, Ed Minihan <edmond.minihan@gmail.com>, Fred Wolf <fastfreddy34@gmail.com>, Greg Hyer
<tcpchair@tds.net>, Jerry Derr <ghderr@frontier.com>, Jerry Marx <Grandpamarx@icloud.com>, Jim Campbell
<campbellj@town.madison.wi.us>, Jim Pulvermacher <jmpulvermacher@gmail.com>, Karen Carlock <chair@townofvermont.com>,
Kris Hampton <khampton@towncg.net>, Lyle Updike <heartstone@hughes.net>, "Maureen P. Lien" <maureen.lien@gmail.com>,
Mike Fagan <townchairspringdale@gmail.com>, Norm Monsen <norm.monsen@gmail.com>, Peter Loughrin
<chair@town.rutland.wi.us>, Roger Kittleson <kittleson2@tds.net>, Ron Bristol <ronbtobg@charter.net>, Todd Weinberger
<chair@townofmedina.org>, Vern Wendt <vww@tds.net>, Wayne Ace <wace@town.oregon.wi.us>, Abigail Staff
<abigail4albion@gmail.com>, Alex Elkins <ajdelkins@netscape.net>, Alex McKenzie <alex@trmckenzie.com>, Arlen Christensen
<achristensen@town.oregon.wi.us>, Art Meinholz <bsdfarms@tds.net>, Barb Parrell <barbparrell@gmail.com>, Ben Grove
<snox857@aol.com>, Bill Roelofs <billroelofs@gmail.com>, Bill Statz <bilistatz@tds.net>, Brent Renteria
<brent.renteria@yahoo.com>, Brian Henning <brianchénning@gmail.com>, Brian Willison <brianiwillison@gmail.com>, Dan
Behringer <danbehringer@centurytel.net>, Dan Dresen <dddresen@gmail.com>, Dan Jenks <thirtypointer@hotmail.com>, Dave
Grueneberg <supervisorb@town.rutland.wi.us>, David Evert <d.evert@yahoo.com>, David Laufenberg <laufy6988@gmail.com>,
Dean Helwig <dean.helwig@gmail.com>, Deana Zentner <deanazentner@yahoo.com>, Denise Schmidt
<spvr3@town.middleton.wi.us>, Don Ripp <donbev2@tds.net>, Doug Larsson <larsson.doug@gmail.com>, Doug Meier
<dougmeier@yahoo.com>, Doug Yelk <doug@yelkfarms.com>, Douglas Maxwell <dmaxwell@town.verona.wi.us>, Eric Olson
<eolson@bunburyrealtors.com>, Fred Clark <fclark@town.oregon.wi.us>, Gary Endres <gnendres@tds.net>, George Dorn
<townofdanesupervisor1@gmail.com>, Greg Haack <tcpsup3@tds.net>, Janiece Bolender <Supervisor4-JBolender@outlook.com>,
Jay Damkoehler <j.damkoehler.townps@gmail.com>, Jeff Baylis <tcpsup2@tds.net>, Jeff Davis <jdaviswi@charter.net>, Jeff Notstad
<orloffnlena@gmail.com>, Jeffrey Lehnherr <rockyguy532@gmail.com>, Jim Lowrey <jimsrealfarm@yahoo.com>, Joe Kruchten
<joekathykruchten@gmail.com>, Joe Seltzner <seltzner@frontier.com>, John Cuccia <jac9450@gmail.com>, John Hallick
<john.hallick@gmail.com>, John Hellenbrand <johnhellenbrand@yahoo.com>, John Rosenbaum <townsup1springdale@tds.net>,
John Ward <Sup3@townofmedina.org>, Karen Ingalls <ingallskarena@gmail.com>, Ken Hefty <heftyfarm@mhtc.net>, "Kenneth R.
Sipsma” <ksipsma@swansonresop.com>, Kristi Williams <kwilliams@towncg.net>, Lawrence Beck <lawrencekbeck@gmail.com>,
Manfred Enburg <mrenburg@tds.net>, Mark Trotter <moxietrot@tds.net>, Martha Gibson <migibson@wisc.edu>, Melody Moore
<melody7moore@gmail.com>, Michael Statz <michaelstatz@ymail.com>, Mick Klein Kennedy <mick@wisconsinlandscapes.com>,
Mike Duerst <mduerst@town.verona.wi.us>, Mike DuPlayee <mduplayee@towncg.net>, Mike Fonger <mfonger@towncg.net>,
Nancy Nedveck <nnedveck@gmail.com>, Nick Ganser <Nicholas.ganser@wisc.edu>, Pat Tesar <patdalbion@gmail.com>, Patricia
Mullins <tcpsup1@tds.net>, Paul Correll <tcpsup4@tds.net>, Phil Van Kampen <phil.vankampen@charter.net>, Phillip Braithewaite
<SUP4@townofmedina.org>, Phyllis Wiederhoeft <pwiederhoeft@town.verona.wi.us>, Richard Haag
<townofdanesupervisor@gmail.com>, Richard Oberle <spvr1@town.middleton.wi.us>, Ron Rupp <rwrupp@yahoo.com>, Scott Moe
<smoe1978@gmail.com>, Stan Beuthin <best1@tds.net>, Steve Root <sroot@town.oregon.wi.us>, Steve Ruegsegger
<steverueg@outlook.com>, Steven Anders <sanders@towncg.net>, Sue Zingshiem <ltlacres@frontier.com>, Ted Olson
<tedolson0347@gmail.com>, Terry Enge <jtenge2@gmail.com>, Tom Mathies <TMathies@town.verona.wi.us>, Tom Stemrich
<spvr4@town.middleton.wi.us>, Wayne Jones <redcow@mhtc.net>

Clerks and Town Boards,

As most of you are aware, Sheriff Mahoney is retiring in May. DCTA would like to work with all towns in Dane County to recognize Sheriff
Mahoney’s service. .
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Please review the attached Resolution Commending the Service of Sheriff Mahoney. We ask that your Town Board considler this Resolution
and that you send a pdf of the signed Resolution to DCTA at danecountytownsassociation@gmail.com or
lauberconsulting@gmail.com by April 12th.

DCTA will collect the resolutions and put them into a book to present to the Sheriff.

Renee Lauber

Dane County Towns Association Executive Director
www.danecotowns.net

Lauber Consulting, LLC
www.LauberConsultingL.LC.com

608.577.9997
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